LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY P. O. Box 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

OPERATOR_	Woods, McShane & Thams	ADDRESS P. O. Box 968,	Monahans, TX 79756
LEASE NAME Zip Franklin		WELL NO. 1	
LOCATION_	1680'FNL & 1980'FWL, Section 15,	T-15-S, R-36-E, Lea Coun	ty, New Mexico
DEPTH	ANGLE- INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	ACCUMULATIVE DISPLACEMENT
415 .	1/1	1.81	1.81
893	3/4	7 . 75	9.56
1368	• 1/2	4.15	13.71
1842	3/4	6.20	19.91
2315	1	8.25	28.16
2522	1 1/4	4.52	32.68
3024	1	8.76	41.44
3499	3/4	6.22	47.66
3972	1 1/4	10.32	57.98
4449	1	8.32	66.30
4790	1	5 . 95	72.25
5283	3/4	6.45	78.70
5755	3/4	6.18	84.88
6227	1	8.24	93.12
6703	1 1/4	10.39	103.51
7073	1 1/4	8.07	111.58
7560	1 1/4	10.63	122.21
8068	1	8.86	131.07
8541	1 1/4	10.32	141.39
9016	1	8.29	149.68
9490	1	8.27	157.95
9729	1 1/4	5.21	163.16
10,217	1 1/4	10.65	173.81
10,325	1/2	.94	174.75
10,765	1 3/4	13.44	188.19
10,805	1	.70	188.89

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

Jany W. Chapull TITLE: Wice President - Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gary W. Chappell</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Danila a. Stughes
AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the __31st_day of _October _____, 19 84.

Pamela A. Hughes
Notary Public in and for the